






















YCC Campus - Women 

MOSS Group Estimated Construction Cost for improvements to Hickory & Maple Cottages 

Item 

1 

2 

3 

4 

f!!apitaf5Jnvestmen.t 
Description 

Table 4 Option 1 Estimated Construction Cost and Schedule 

1st 
Biennium 
Est.Cost 
FY21-22/ 

22..23 

2n.d 
Biennium 
Est.Cost 
FY23,24/ 

24-25 

3rd 
Biennium 
Est. f!!ost 
F,Y25,26f 

26-2.Y 

4th 
Biennium 
Est. Gest 

FY2il~28f 
28-29 

5.th 
81:ennium 
Est.Gest 

F0Y29-3Df 
30031 

Capital•lmprovements for Women •(75 Renovated Beds.@ YCC Cottages and'Z5cBed Secure Housing Facility) 

Develop Day Regional $500,000 $250,000 $- $- $-
Reporting Centers 

Improvements to Hickory & :$3,781,800 · $- $- $- $-
Maple Cottages 

Upgrade Admin/Sch. for Voe./ $1,612,250 $- $· $- $-
Employ. Center 

Deferred Maintenance at YCC $1,332,985 $1,332,985 $- $· $-

Subtotals $7,227,035 $1,582,985 $- $- $-

Deferred Maintenance (not approved) MOSS GROUP 
. . 

CapitaI •·•1mprovements forWomen .. •(75'Renovated Beds .@'YCCCottagesand 25°Bed. Secure Housingfacility) 

1 Develop Day Regional $500,000 $250,000 $· $- $-
Reporting Centers 

2 Improvements to Hickory & $3,781,800 $· $- $- $-
Maple Cottages 

3 Upgrade Admin/Sch. for Voe./ $1,612,250 $· $- $- $-
Employ. Center 

4 Deferred,Maintenarrce"atYCC $;1,332,985 $1,332,985 $- $· $-

Subtotals $7,227,035 $1,582,985 $- $- $-

Capital ·• lmprovements for!Vlen {3so·Beds@JRCC &lOOBeds@MRCC) 

1 Expand Community Reporting $750,000 $750,000 $· $· $-
Center Programs 

2 Deferred.fvlaintenanceat.JRCC $2,332,470 $2,332,470 
,.. 

$- $· ~-

3 Renovate JRCC for 350 $- $- $12,441,150 $· $-

Treatment Beds 

4 Upgrade MRCC for 100 $- $15,563,000 $- $- $· 
Reentry Beds 

5 Deferred Maintenance at $1,772,0W ! $886,010 $886,010 $· $-
NDSP 

6 Renovate NDSP Old Admin. for $- $1,911,000 $- $· $-

Special Beds 

. 

Estimated 
Opti.on.1 Cost 

$750,000 

$3,781,800 

$1,612,250 

$2,665,970 

$8,810,020 

$750,000 

$3,781,800 

$1,612,250 

$2,665,970 

$8,810,020 

$1,500,000 

$4,664,940 

$12,441,150 

$15,563,000 

$3,544,040 

$1,911,000 


